obtaining the necessary approvals, consents and acceptances of appropriate regulatory
authorities; and

(b) the signing of the certificates, consents and other documents or declarations required
under the Arrangement Agreement or otherwise to be entered into by Eldorado;

(c) such determination to be conclusively evidenced by the execution and delivery of such
document, agreement or instrument or the doing of any such act or thing.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements

September 30, 2011

Suite 1188 – 550 Burrard Street
Vancouver, British Columbia

Canada   V6C 2B5

Phone:   (604) 687-4018
Fax:   (604) 687-4026

Toronto Stock Exchange:   ELD

New York Stock Exchange:   EGO

SCHEDULE B

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

B-1

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

ELDORADO GOLD CORPORATION
Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

September 30, 2011
(Unaudited)

(Expressed in thousands of U.S. dollars)

Eldorado Gold European Pro forma Pro forma
Corporation Goldfields Ltd. Note 4 adjustments consolidated

ASSETS
Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 356,543$   24,309$   (a)(b) (37,004)$   343,848$
Restricted cash 55,417   –   –   55,417
Marketable securities 4,272   –   –   4,272
Accounts receivable and other 38,437   10,577   –   49,014
Inventories  160,564   8,209   –   168,773

615,233   43,095   (37,004)   621,324

Non-current inventories  27,549   –   –   27,549

Investments in significantly influenced companies 7,129   739   –   7,868

Restricted assets and other 29,950   24,003   –   53,953

Mining interests 2,821,366   430,771   (d) 2,159,056   5,411,193

Deferred income taxes 4,329   –   –   4,329

Goodwill 365,928   –   (d) 237,259   603,187
3,871,484$   498,608$   2,359,311   6,729,403$

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 167,579$   15,181$   (c) (8,887)$   173,873$

Deferred revenue –   4,773   (d) (4,773)   –
Debt - current 85,687   –   –   85,687

253,266   19,954   (13,660)   259,560

Debt - long-term 19,255   –   –   19,255

Deferred revenue –   43,130   (d) (43,130)   –

Asset retirement obligations 34,417   15,674   –   50,091

Pension fund obligation 12,166   –   –   12,166

Deferred income taxes 335,145   44,715   (d) 432,945   812,805
654,249   123,473   376,155   1,153,877

Equity

Share capital 2,854,369   583,958   (d) 1,666,144   5,104,471

Treasury stock (4,213)   –   –   (4,213)

Contributed surplus  27,357   31,765   (d) (23,803)   35,319

Accumulated other comprehensive (loss) income (3,454)   (1,953)   (d) 1,953   (3,454)

Retained earnings (deficit) 293,870   (241,011)   (d) 196,431   249,290
Total equity attributable to shareholders of the Company 3,167,929   372,759   1,840,725   5,381,413

Attributable to non-controlling interests 49,306   2,376   (d) 142,431   194,113
3,217,235   375,135   1,983,156   5,575,526
3,871,484$   498,608$   2,359,311$  6,729,403$

B-2

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

ELDORADO GOLD CORPORATION
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
For the nine months ended September 30, 2011

(Unaudited)

(Expressed in thousands of U.S. dollars)

Eldorado Gold European Pro forma Pro forma
Corporation Goldfields Ltd. Note 4 adjustments consolidated

Revenue
Metal sales 795,570$   40,655$   –$   836,225$

Cost of sales
Production costs 250,762   26,409   –   277,171
Depreciation and amortization 91,014   3,803   (e) 13,847   108,664

Total cost of sales 341,776   30,212   13,847   385,835

Gross profit (loss) 453,794   10,443   (13,847)   450,390

Exploration expenses 15,359   3,184   (h) 1,444   19,987
General and administrative expenses 45,815   16,597   –   62,412
Defined benefit plan expense 1,274   –   –   1,274
Share based payments 15,403   14,670   –   30,073
Foreign exchange loss 5,558   (1,609)   –   3,949

Operating profit (loss) 370,385   (22,399)   (15,291)   332,695

(Gain) on disposal of assets (2,672)   –   –   (2,672)
Loss on marketable securities 239   –   –   239
Loss (gain) on investments in significantly influenced

companies 2,861   5   –   2,866
Other (income) (8,326)   7,226   –   (1,100)
Asset retirement obligation costs 1,160   325   –   1,485
Interest and financing costs 5,407   –   –   5,407

Profit (loss) before income tax 371,716   (29,955)   (15,291)   326,470

Income tax expense 120,520   (897)   –   119,623

Profit (loss) for the period 251,196$   (29,058)$   (15,291)$   206,847$

Attributable to:
Shareholders of the Company 229,816   (28,940)   (15,291)   185,585
Non-controlling interests 21,380   (118)   –   21,262

Profit (loss) for the period 251,196$   (29,058)$   (15,291)$   206,847$

Weighted average number of shares outstanding
Basic 548,800   712,021
Diluted 550,737   713,958

Earnings per share attributable to shareholders
of the Company:
Basic earnings per share 0.42   0.26
Diluted earnings per share 0.42   0.26

B-3

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

ELDORADO GOLD CORPORATION
Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the year ended December 31, 2010
(Unaudited)

(Expressed in thousands of U.S. dollars)

Eldorado Gold European Pro forma Pro forma
Corporation Goldfields Ltd. Note 4 adjustments consolidated

Revenue
Metal sales 791,175$   49,855$   –$   841,030$

Cost of sales
Production costs 277,974   37,577   –   315,551
Depreciation and amortization 107,157   6,379   (e) 19,598   133,134

Total cost of sales 385,131   43,956   19,598   448,685

Gross profit (loss) 406,044   5,899   (19,598)   392,345

Exploration expenses 22,501   4,146   (h) 3,011   29,658
Mine standby costs 1,335   –   –   1,335
General and administrative expenses 44,935   24,828   –   69,763
Acquisition costs –   –   (f) 43,386   43,386
Defined benefit plan expense 1,077   –   –   1,077
Share based payments 17,112   15,907   (g) 1,194   34,213
Foreign exchange loss 2,972   3,321   –   6,293

Operating profit (loss) 316,112   (42,303)   (67,189)   206,620

(Gain) on disposal of assets (592)   –   –   (592)
(Gain) on marketable securities (6,572)   –   –   (6,572)
Loss (gain) on investments in significantly influenced

companies 531   (10)   –   521
Other (income) (13,468)   (883)   –   (14,351)
Asset retirement obligation costs 2,727   413   –   3,140
Interest and financing costs 8,089   –   –   8,089

Profit (loss) before income tax 325,397   (41,823)   (67,189)   216,385

Income tax expense 86,939   1,805   –   88,744

Profit (loss) for the period 238,458$   (43,628)$   (67,189)$   127,641$

Attributable to:
Shareholders of the Company 221,001   (43,192)   (67,189)   110,620
Non-controlling interests 17,457   (436)   –   17,021

Profit (loss) for the period 238,458$   (43,628)$   (67,189)$   127,641$

Weighted average number of shares outstanding
Basic 542,861   706,082
Diluted 545,850   709,071

Earnings per share attributable to shareholders
of the Company:
Basic earnings per share 0.41   0.16
Diluted earnings per share 0.40   0.16

B-4

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

ELDORADO GOLD CORPORATION
Notes to the Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

 (Unaudited)

(Expressed in thousands of U.S. dollars unless otherwise stated)

1. Basis of presentation

The unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet of Eldorado Gold Corporation (“Eldorado” or “the